© Copyright 2015–2021 Xilinx
© Copyright 2015–2021 Xilinx
A
rtix®
 U
ltraScale+™
 FP
G

© Copyright 2015–2021 XilinxPage 10
UltraScale+ Device Ordering Information
E = Extended (Tj = 0°C to +110°C(1))
I = Industrial (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets found at www.xilinx.com
Notes:
1. For more details on 110°C operation, see the Ordering Information section in DS890, UltraScale Architecture and Product Overview
For valid part/package combinations, go to DS890, UltraScale Architecture and Product Overview: Device-Package Combinations and Maximum I/Os Tables
F: Lid
L: Lid SSI
B: Lidless
S: Lidless Stiffener
H: Overhang SSI
I: Overhang Lidless Stiffener
V: RoHS 6/6
G: RoHS 6/6
w/ Exemption 15
Package
Designator
Speed Grade
-1 = Slowest
-L1 = Low Power
-2 = Mid
-L2 = Low Power
-3 = Fastest
Footprint
Temperature
Grade
(E, I)
Package
Pin Count
-1 F L V A # E
Xilinx
Commercial
UltraScaleV: Virtex
K: Kintex
A: Artix
Value
Index
XC V U
Denotes
UltraScale+
Device
P#
F: Flip-Chip
(1.0mm)
S: Flip-Chip
(0.8mm)
V: Flip-Chip
(0.92mm)
U: InFO
(0.5mm)
Device Name Device Attributes
XMP103 (v2.0)